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4. Session: Saturday, 2018-05-12

Beginning: 18.00

Warm Up: one hour before start

Event-No. 211
25m Freestyle Women Final
Heat 1
0
1 Mia Gemmeker 2009 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (KH) 00:18.13
2 Mia Lemke 2009 GER Harzer Schwimmverein 00:17.71
3 Aileen Bierwagen 2009 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:16.77
4 Nora Bölicke 2009 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:15.53
5 Emma Fehmel 2009 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:16.74
6 Lara Anke 2009 GER TSB Flensburg v. 1865 00:17.61
7 Paikea Buss 2009 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:17.72
8 Magdalena Vasic 2009 GER Harzer Schwimmverein 00:18.26
9

Heat 2
0
1 Isabell Gantzke 2008 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:16.70
2 Antonia Czech 2008 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:16.41
3 Gina Losensky 2008 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:16.32
4 Kristin Bergmann 2008 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:15.60
5 Helena Göde 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:16.13
6 Alexandra Rennefahrt 2008 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:16.39
7 Meggan Rusko 2008 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:16.50
8 Nicoline Lee T. Sørensen 2008 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:16.82
9

Heat 3
0
1 Kristine Dupont 2007 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:15.76
2 Charline Berg 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:15.65
3 Chiara Paetzold 2007 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:15.33
4 Jenny Kunz 2007 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:14.86
5 Millie Møller 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:15.21
6 Tess Kecskés Maconkai 2007 SWE SK Triton 00:15.46
7 Joline Fritsch 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:15.66
8 Lotte Pauline Zingler 2007 GER SV 1990 Zschopau (TW) 00:15.78
9

Heat 4
0
1 Nicola Grebe 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:14.16
2 Nina Hirsch 2006 GER SSG Leipzig 00:14.09
3 Paulina Schulz 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:13.91
4 Nelia Will 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:13.76
5 Julia Nilsson 2006 SWE SK Triton 00:13.78
6 Saskia Gleichforsch 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (KH) 00:14.04
7 Ira Helene Hünnebeck 2006 GER Potsdamer SV 00:14.11
8 Isa Ståhl 2006 SWE SK Triton 00:14.17
9

Heat 5
0
1 Lisa Sophie Kraus 2005 GER SG Wiste (KH) 00:13.75
2 Amanda Busk Olesen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:13.70
3 Clara Johansson 2005 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:13.40
4 Cäcilia Marcia Naaßner 2005 GER Berliner TSC 00:13.13
5 Emma König 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:13.28
6 Fenja Romanski 2005 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:13.50
7 Laura Wilsdorf 2005 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:13.75
8 Maja Björnström 2005 SWE SK Triton 00:13.79
9
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Event-No. 211
25m Freestyle Women Final
Heat 6
0
1 Svava Kj. Gregersen 2004 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:13.53
2 Svenja Jensen 2004 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:13.38
3 Bente Peuker 2004 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:13.15
4 Christina M. Glargaard 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:12.80
5 Maja Blomliden 2004 SWE SK Triton 00:13.13
6 Julia Hinnerks 2004 GER SSV Grenzach 00:13.17
7 Katrine Rasmussen 2004 DEN Swim Team Neptun 00:13.42
8 Elena Tumulka 2004 GER Berliner TSC 00:13.53
9

Heat 7
0
1 Antonia Sandblom 2003 SWE SK Triton 00:13.12
2 Sofie Theophil Petersen 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:13.06
3 Maike Kozelnik 2002 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:12.93
4 My Phuong Bui 2003 DEN H2Odense 00:12.79
5 Freja Romanski 2003 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:12.89
6 Anna Wrist-Elkjær 2003 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:13.00
7 Alberte Ehrenreich-Birn 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:13.08
8 Isabella Bach 2002 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:13.20
9

Heat 8
0
1 Marie Franck 2000 GER NSSV Delphin (Team M-V) 00:12.86
2 Lisa Marie Just 2000 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:12.74
3 Nadine Ludwig 1995 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:12.45
4 Sofia Altoft 1998 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:12.42
5 Marie Voigt Lauridsen 1995 DEN Hovedstadens Svømmeklub 00:12.42
6 Line J. V. Hededal 2001 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:12.46
7 Emma Jørgensen 2001 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:12.80
8 Cecilie B. Andersen 2001 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:12.99
9

Event-No. 212
25m Freestyle Men Final
Heat 1
0
1 Moritz Hartmann 2007 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:14.83
2 Thies Marten Schwermer 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 00:14.68
3 Kristoffer Thaulow 2007 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:14.61
4 Christoph Straßburger 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:14.26
5 Jesper Ulleseit 2008 GER TSB Flensburg v. 1865 00:14.44
6 Hugo Engelien 2008 GER BSG Stahl Eisenhüttenstadt 00:14.64
7 Søren Graul 2007 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 00:14.75
8 Jonah Lange 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:14.87
9

Heat 2
0
1 Jan Peterka 2006 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:14.39
2 Patric Bierwagen 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:14.27
3 Luka Vasic 2006 GER Harzer Schwimmverein 00:14.08
4 Finn Taubert 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:13.22
5 Jordi Bremmers 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:13.95
6 Lars Haniseuski 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:14.24
7 Charlie Lantzsch 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:14.38
8 Joschua Misch 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:14.43
9
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Event-No. 212
25m Freestyle Men Final
Heat 3
0
1 Nils Sieber 2005 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:13.63
2 Erk Friedmar Schaarschmidt 2005 GER Potsdamer SV 00:13.52
3 Manuel Jaenicke-Rößler 2005 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:13.49
4 Mads Emil R. Hermansen 2005 DEN Odder IGF 00:12.73
5 Robert E Falborg Pedersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:12.94
6 Jeremy Kunz 2005 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:13.51
7 Lukas David Schulz 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:13.54
8 Philipp Fehmel 2005 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:13.89
9

Heat 4
0
1 Sander Møller Jürgensen 2004 DEN Odder IGF 00:12.82
2 Tobias Gründer 2004 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:12.77
3 Milan Schmalz 2004 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:12.61
4 Lars Riisgaard-Jensen 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:12.33
5 Erik Thielicke 2004 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:12.54
6 Elias Marius Elsgaard 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:12.71
7 Alexander Trommer 2004 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:12.79
8 Mathis Szász 2004 GER Berliner TSC 00:12.87
9

Heat 5
0
1 Alfred Feldskov 2003 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 00:12.35
2 Mark Kuhlmann 2003 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:12.10
3 Kevin Grahn 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:11.94
4 Thor Brunsgaard 2003 DEN Swim Team Neptun 00:11.14
5 Mathias Lindberg Laursen 2003 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:11.57
6 Arvid Nilsson 2003 SWE SK Triton 00:12.09
7 Malthe Elkjær 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:12.21
8 Linus Forsgren 2003 SWE SK Triton 00:12.37
9

Heat 6
0
1 Peter Weigelt 2002 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:11.86
2 Noah Gabriel Elsner 2002 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:11.79
3 Gustav Stahl 2002 DEN H2Odense 00:11.45
4 Nicklas Östman Pedersen 2002 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:11.16
5 Tobias Dan Hansen 2002 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:11.37
6 Niklas Alexander Hendel 2002 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:11.75
7 Lennart Piechnick 2002 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:11.79
8 Andreas Kronborg 2002 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:11.91
9

Heat 7
0
1 Mikkel Thagaard Jakobsen 2000 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:11.23
2 Martin H. Abel 2001 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:11.14
3 Rasmus Nørfjand 2000 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:11.06
4 Jakob Juul 2000 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:10.85
5 Andreas Bui 2000 DEN H2Odense 00:10.96
6 Felix Lund 2001 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:11.09
7 Andreas Hansen 2000 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:11.15
8 Laurits Kenskov 2001 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:11.34
9

Heat 8
0
1 Simon Vingolf Larsen 1998 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:10.78
2 Alexander Litke 1998 GER Berliner TSC 00:10.66
3 Philip Greve 1998 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:10.59
4 Christoffer Carlsen 1992 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:10.50
5 Erik Steinhagen 1989 GER SG Neukölln Berlin 00:10.57
6 Joeri Verlinden 1988 NED PSV Eindhoven 00:10.65
7 Lasse Dall 1997 DEN Odder IGF 00:10.75
8 Robin Backhaus 1989 GER SG Neukölln Berlin 00:10.86
9
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Event-No. 213
25m Breaststroke Women Final
Heat 1
0
1 Laila Bartkowski 2009 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:24.85
2 Lara Anke 2009 GER TSB Flensburg v. 1865 00:23.71
3 Paikea Buss 2009 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:23.28
4 Magdalena Vasic 2009 GER Harzer Schwimmverein 00:23.02
5 Emma Fehmel 2009 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:23.28
6 Marie Charlotte Schaarschmidt 2009 GER Potsdamer SV 00:23.60
7 Aileen Bierwagen 2009 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:24.80
8 Annabella Holm Ciampi 2009 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:24.86
9

Heat 2
0
1 Ellen Bernhardsson 2008 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:22.50
2 Karlotta Bluhm 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:21.87
3 Karolin Philipp 2008 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.73
4 Nina Hilde Dittner 2008 GER Berliner TSC 00:20.58
5 Kristin Bergmann 2008 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:20.67
6 Nelly Körner 2008 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:20.92
7 Janna Kristin Hurling 2008 GER Berliner TSC 00:22.19
8 Smilla Janetz 2008 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:22.68
9

Heat 3
0
1 Maja Schwedler 2007 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:20.84
2 Klara Luise Frankenberg 2007 GER Berliner TSC 00:19.83
3 Charline Berg 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:19.74
4 Helene Sachs 2007 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:18.83
5 Ida Villemoes Poulsen 2007 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:19.10
6 Sarah Laursen 2007 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:19.76
7 Jenny Kunz 2007 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:20.09
8 Emma Matthias 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 00:20.85
9

Heat 4
0
1 Isa Ståhl 2006 SWE SK Triton 00:18.18
2 Ira Helene Hünnebeck 2006 GER Potsdamer SV 00:17.83
3 Saskia Gleichforsch 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (KH) 00:17.29
4 Paulina Schulz 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:16.70
5 Melina Renneberg 2006 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:16.86
6 Nelia Will 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:17.44
7 Emilie Øhlenschlæger 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:18.11
8 Sophie Niethe 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:18.23
9

Heat 5
0
1 Evangelia Vogel 2005 GER Berliner TSC 00:17.23
2 Caprice Ayana Schlüter 2005 GER SVE Hamburg 00:17.23
3 Maja Björnström 2005 SWE SK Triton 00:16.99
4 Amanda Busk Olesen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:16.39
5 Laura Wilsdorf 2005 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:16.49
6 Amelie Below 2005 GER TSV Klausdorf 00:17.19
7 Zinna Bengtsson Nimander 2005 SWE SK Triton 00:17.23
8 Selma Seipp 2005 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:17.42
9

Heat 6
0
1 Nada Al-Zameli 2004 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.41
2 Frederikke Falk-List 2004 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 00:17.06
3 Bente Peuker 2004 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:16.59
4 Maya Schwabe 2004 GER TSV Klausdorf 00:15.42
5 Nika Lange 2004 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:16.52
6 Mathilde Østergaard 2004 DEN Grindsted Svømmeklub 00:16.93
7 Luna Marie Bunk 2004 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.35
8 Isabel Persson 2004 SWE SK Triton 00:17.43
9
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Event-No. 213
25m Breaststroke Women Final
Heat 7
0
1 Siri Bokander 2003 SWE SK Triton 00:16.25
2 Maike Kozelnik 2002 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:16.20
3 Ida Jensdottir Fremming 2002 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:15.89
4 Astrid Nielsen 2002 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:15.18
5 Maja Volke 2002 DEN Swim Team Neptun 00:15.86
6 Isa Windmüller 2002 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:16.10
7 Viola Demuth Andersen 2003 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 00:16.22
8 Moa Olofsson 2002 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:16.26
9

Heat 8
0
1 Helene Olesen 2000 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:16.11
2 Maria Møller Glargaard 2001 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:15.96
3 Annemarie Augustin 2000 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:15.79
4 Lisa Marie Just 2000 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:15.64
5 Nanna Bjørk Barkardottir 1998 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:15.68
6 Sofia Altoft 1998 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:15.82
7 Thilde Rud Iversen 2001 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:16.10
8 Sonja Schäfer 1997 GER SV Wiking Kiel 00:16.46
9

Event-No. 214
25m Breaststroke Men Final
Heat 1
0
1 Til Neumeister 2008 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:20.11
2 Fynn Luca Orosz 2007 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:19.65
3 Jesper Ulleseit 2008 GER TSB Flensburg v. 1865 00:18.89
4 Søren Graul 2007 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 00:17.97
5 Hugo Engelien 2008 GER BSG Stahl Eisenhüttenstadt 00:18.14
6 Benjamin Kamecke 2007 GER Berliner TSC 00:19.26
7 Albin Nyholm 2007 SWE SK Triton 00:19.90
8 Moritz Hartmann 2007 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:20.24
9

Heat 2
0
1 Tobias Stelting 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (KH) 00:19.10
2 Patric Bierwagen 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:18.25
3 Vincent Johnson 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:17.45
4 Finn Taubert 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:17.19
5 Jordi Bremmers 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:17.43
6 Robert Reinboth 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.50
7 Damian Barthel 2006 GER Berliner TSC 00:19.10
8 Dorian Opitz 2006 GER Berliner TSC 00:19.11
9

Heat 3
0
1 Florian Schmolt 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:18.06
2 Janko Novak 2005 GER SSV Grenzach 00:17.50
3 Elias Seidel 2005 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:17.23
4 Robert E Falborg Pedersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:15.83
5 Jeremy Kunz 2005 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:17.11
6 Tom-Niclas Brune 2005 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:17.49
7 Johann Klapper 2005 GER Berliner TSC 00:17.60
8 Carl Clausen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:18.07
9
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Event-No. 214
25m Breaststroke Men Final
Heat 4
0
1 Olle Petersson 2004 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:16.26
2 Tobias Gründer 2004 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:16.04
3 Christos Darginidis 2004 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 00:15.76
4 Elias Marius Elsgaard 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:15.11
5 Christoffer R.S. Pedersen 2004 DEN H2Odense 00:15.45
6 Milan Schmalz 2004 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:15.88
7 Sander Møller Jürgensen 2004 DEN Odder IGF 00:16.26
8 Johannes Hildebrandt 2004 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:16.73
9

Heat 5
0
1 Oliver Fenger 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:15.70
2 Kim Doan Nguyen 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:15.45
3 Malthe Elkjær 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:15.20
4 Mathias Lindberg Laursen 2003 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:14.17
5 Victor Nygaard 2003 DEN H2Odense 00:14.47
6 Finn Arik Schwermer 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 00:15.35
7 Dion Drejer Delaney 2003 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:15.46
8 Jens Riisgaard-Jensen 2003 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:16.20
9

Heat 6
0
1 Jacob Christensen 2002 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:14.58
2 Peter Weigelt 2002 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:14.38
3 Oskar Allerslev 2002 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:14.11
4 Filip Cederstrøm 2002 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:13.87
5 Anton Leth 2002 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:14.03
6 Noah Gabriel Elsner 2002 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:14.34
7 Nicklas Östman Pedersen 2002 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:14.41
8 Niklas Alexander Hendel 2002 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:14.72
9

Heat 7
0
1 Felix Lund 2001 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:14.22
2 Lars Kochmann 2001 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:14.06
3 Malthe Burgaard 2000 DEN H2Odense 00:13.70
4 Jakob Juul 2000 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:13.48
5 Fabian Löwe 2000 GER SSV Grenzach 00:13.57
6 Robin Schneider 2000 GER NSSV Delphin (Team M-V) 00:13.96
7 Christian Eiermann 2001 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:14.07
8 Mads Sørensen 2001 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:14.38
9

Heat 8
0
1 Jonas Bruun Sleiman 1998 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:13.64
2 Mikkel Gadgaard 1999 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:13.31
3 Alexander Litke 1998 GER Berliner TSC 00:13.01
4 Erik Steinhagen 1989 GER SG Neukölln Berlin 00:12.16
5 Philip Greve 1998 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:12.54
6 Timo Zwiesigk 1995 GER Berliner TSC 00:13.08
7 Sørin Martin Johannessen 1991 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:13.59
8 Lasse Kriegel Skovrup 1998 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:13.66
9
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Event-No. 217
50m Butterfly Women Final
Heat 1
0
1 Mia Gemmeker 2009 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (KH) 00:54.55
2 Lotta Hanning 2009 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:52.41
3 Idun Kjeldsmark Gregersen 2009 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:47.63
4 Nora Bölicke 2009 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:41.01
5 Aileen Bierwagen 2009 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:47.51
6 Lara Anke 2009 GER TSB Flensburg v. 1865 00:49.01
7 Asta-Marie Rasmussen 2009 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:53.79
8 Gesche Regge 2009 GER TSB Flensburg v. 1865 00:57.42
9

Heat 2
0
1 Amanda Isabelle Bartsch 2008 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 00:44.80
2 Helena Rößler 2008 GER SV Schneeberg Schwimmen (TW) 00:42.89
3 Hannah Dimsky 2008 GER Berliner TSC 00:39.57
4 Helena Göde 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:37.70
5 Kristin Bergmann 2008 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:38.45
6 Alexandra Rennefahrt 2008 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:39.85
7 Melina Haberer 2008 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:44.14
8 Meggan Rusko 2008 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:45.00
9

Heat 3
0
1 Hannah Neele Ehlers 2007 GER SVE Hamburg 00:39.97
2 Millie Møller 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:39.60
3 Jasmin Krautzig 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:38.59
4 Ida Villemoes Poulsen 2007 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:36.51
5 Jenny Kunz 2007 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:37.23
6 Nele Matthäi 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:39.06
7 Katrine Dresler Aleksic 2007 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:39.78
8 Joline Fritsch 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:40.01
9

Event-No. 218
50m Butterfly Men Final
Heat 1
0
1 Moritz Hartmann 2007 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:35.80
2 Thies Marten Schwermer 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 00:35.11
3 Hugo Engelien 2008 GER BSG Stahl Eisenhüttenstadt 00:34.88
4 Christoph Straßburger 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:34.08
5 Victor Juhl Hansen 2007 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:34.32
6 Paul Altmann 2007 GER Berliner TSC 00:35.00
7 Søren Graul 2007 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 00:35.78
8 Max Pohland 2007 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:36.46
9

Heat 2
0
1 Magnus Bergmann 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:36.60
2 Oskar Foss 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:36.47
3 Finn Kochmann 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:34.59
4 Elias Elmedyb 2006 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:32.35
5 Christian Rennefahrt 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:33.78
6 Christian Moefelt 2006 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:35.73
7 Charlie Lantzsch 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:36.51
8 Joschua Misch 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:36.84
9
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Event-No. 218
50m Butterfly Men Final
Heat 3
0
1 Sebastian K Eriksen 2005 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:33.78
2 Jeppe Bayer Christensen 2005 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:33.11
3 William Bogø  Andersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:31.83
4 Frederik Stender-Petersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:31.50
5 Jeremy Kunz 2005 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:31.71
6 Nicolas Duvander 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:32.50
7 Carl Clausen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:33.69
8 Erk Friedmar Schaarschmidt 2005 GER Potsdamer SV 00:34.00
9

Heat 4
0
1 Valdemar Birn-Bringgaard 2004 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 00:30.50
2 Elias Marius Elsgaard 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:29.51
3 Mads Iversen 2004 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:28.94
4 Mads Juul Henriksen 2004 DEN H2Odense 00:28.46
5 Oskar Luckow Larsen 2004 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 00:28.66
6 Lars Riisgaard-Jensen 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:29.37
7 Christoffer R.S. Pedersen 2004 DEN H2Odense 00:29.99
8 Milan Schmalz 2004 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:30.69
9

Event-No. 219
100m Backstroke Women Final
Heat 1
0
1 Sophie Niethe 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:18.26
2 Nicola Grebe 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:17.99
3 Julia Erkselius 2006 SWE SK Triton 01:17.00
4 Lydia Körner 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:15.41
5 Ira Helene Hünnebeck 2006 GER Potsdamer SV 01:15.82
6 Nina Hirsch 2006 GER SSG Leipzig 01:17.10
7 Helen Hoppe 2006 GER SSG Leipzig 01:18.11
8 Josephine Wüst 2006 GER Berliner TSC 01:19.42
9

Heat 2
0
1 Zinna Bengtsson Nimander 2005 SWE SK Triton 01:14.61
2 Sofie Rasmussen 2005 DEN Swim Team Neptun 01:14.09
3 Ida Jacobsen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:12.61
4 Kristine Nilsson Norby 2005 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 01:07.91
5 Fenja Romanski 2005 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:09.05
6 Elina Holgersson 2005 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:13.60
7 Clara Strassburger 2005 GER SSV Grenzach 01:14.56
8 Amanda Busk Olesen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:14.78
9

Heat 3
0
1 Karoline K. Larsen 2004 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 01:09.03
2 Frederikke Falk-List 2004 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 01:08.90
3 Josephine Holst Vinther 2004 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 01:08.43
4 Mia T. Klüver-Kristensen 2004 DEN H2Odense 01:07.25
5 Astrid M. Østergaard 2004 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 01:08.31
6 Kathrine Weide 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:08.51
7 Hannah Matthias 2004 GER Potsdamer SV 01:08.91
8 Cecilie Hingebjerg 2004 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:09.15
9
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Event-No. 219
100m Backstroke Women Final
Heat 4
0
1 My Phuong Bui 2003 DEN H2Odense 01:08.49
2 Isabella Bach 2002 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 01:07.47
3 Cecilie Christiansen 2003 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 01:07.20
4 Nicoline Ingeman-Petersen 2002 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 01:04.66
5 Marie Christensen 2002 DEN Odder IGF 01:06.88
6 Thea F. Johansen 2003 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 01:07.39
7 Siri Bokander 2003 SWE SK Triton 01:08.23
8 Viola Demuth Andersen 2003 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 01:08.51
9

Heat 5
0
1 Agnes Cato 2001 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:08.28
2 Mette Flaskager 1999 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 01:06.11
3 Sophie Amalie Schøn 1999 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 01:05.30
4 Nadine Ludwig 1995 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:03.27
5 Stine Knudsen 1999 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:04.55
6 Marie Franck 2000 GER NSSV Delphin (Team M-V) 01:06.11
7 Cecilie Lykke Hansen 1999 DEN Odder IGF 01:07.48
8 Hannah-Filiz Thomas 2000 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:08.46
9

Event-No. 220
100m Backstroke Men Final
Heat 1
0
1 Christopher G. Trandum 2003 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 01:05.40
2 Lukas Stæhr Bentsen 2003 DEN H2Odense 01:04.74
3 Kevin Grahn 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:02.44
4 Thor Brunsgaard 2003 DEN Swim Team Neptun 01:00.88
5 Arvid Nilsson 2003 SWE SK Triton 01:01.98
6 Kasper Johnsen 2003 DEN Odder IGF 01:02.58
7 Jonas Kjær 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:05.02
8 Daniel Damsbo 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:05.58
9

Heat 2
0
1 Tobias Boström 2002 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:05.47
2 Niklas Alexander Hendel 2002 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:04.55
3 Julius Henriksen 2002 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 01:02.49
4 Nicklas Östman Pedersen 2002 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:56.43
5 Lennart Piechnick 2002 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:02.00
6 David Zeiser 2002 GER Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:03.98
7 Esben F. Buchwaldt 2002 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:05.43
8 Emil Frydenholm 2002 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:06.51
9

Heat 3
0
1 Mads Sørensen 2001 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:03.08
2 Martin H. Abel 2001 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:00.26
3 Mikkel Thagaard Jakobsen 2000 DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 00:58.93
4 Luccas Dam Brenner 2001 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:57.95
5 Andreas Hansen 2000 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:57.95
6 Lucas Techow 2000 GER NSSV Delphin (Team M-V) 01:00.16
7 Anders Rasmussen 2001 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:00.83
8 Dominik Sartison 2001 GER Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:03.17
9
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Event-No. 220
100m Backstroke Men Final
Heat 4
0
1 Florian Haselbach 1999 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:59.25
2 Marcus Olesen 1995 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:58.86
3 Simon Vingolf Larsen 1998 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:56.52
4 Magnus Jákupsson 1994 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:55.03
5 Anton Ørskov Ipsen 1994 DEN Sigma Swim Birkerød 00:55.56
6 Joeri Verlinden 1988 NED PSV Eindhoven 00:57.41
7 Jonas Bruun Sleiman 1998 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:58.95
8 Benjamin Rafail 1988 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:59.90
9

Event-No. 223
50m Freestyle Women Final
Heat 1
0
1 Mia Gemmeker 2009 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (KH) 00:41.82
2 Lara Anke 2009 GER TSB Flensburg v. 1865 00:40.50
3 Emma Fehmel 2009 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:38.16
4 Nora Bölicke 2009 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:35.89
5 Aileen Bierwagen 2009 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:37.81
6 Paikea Buss 2009 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:39.17
7 Eleonora Marsner 2009 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:41.40
8 Magdalena Vasic 2009 GER Harzer Schwimmverein 00:42.07
9

Heat 2
0
1 Alma Ehrenreich-Birn 2008 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:36.70
2 Alexandra Rennefahrt 2008 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:36.42
3 Kristin Bergmann 2008 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:35.92
4 Antonia Czech 2008 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:35.03
5 Vivien Joelle Häming 2008 GER SG Wiste (KH) 00:35.19
6 Meggan Rusko 2008 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:36.07
7 Michelle Kahmann 2008 GER Berliner TSC 00:36.62
8 Anouk Tyll 2008 GER Harzer Schwimmverein 00:36.71
9

Heat 3
0
1 Joline Fritsch 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:34.71
2 Silje Nygaard Engedal 2007 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:34.07
3 Helene Sachs 2007 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:32.96
4 Jenny Kunz 2007 GER SV Zwickau von 1904 (TW) 00:32.82
5 Millie Møller 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:32.86
6 Chiara Paetzold 2007 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:33.90
7 Nele Matthäi 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:34.39
8 Tess Kecskés Maconkai 2007 SWE SK Triton 00:35.02
9
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Event-No. 224
50m Freestyle Men Final
Heat 1
0
1 Thies Marten Schwermer 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 00:31.87
2 Victor Juhl Hansen 2007 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:31.67
3 Kristoffer Thaulow 2007 DEN Farum Svømmeklub 00:31.43
4 Julian Vitus Pedersen 2007 DEN H2Odense 00:30.95
5 Christoph Straßburger 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:31.39
6 Max Pohland 2007 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:31.52
7 Søren Graul 2007 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 00:31.86
8 Jesper Ulleseit 2008 GER TSB Flensburg v. 1865 00:31.88
9

Heat 2
0
1 Christian Rennefahrt 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:30.95
2 Luka Vasic 2006 GER Harzer Schwimmverein 00:30.35
3 Jordi Bremmers 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:30.16
4 Finn Taubert 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:29.76
5 Elias Elmedyb 2006 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:30.10
6 Lars Haniseuski 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:30.34
7 Patric Bierwagen 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:30.36
8 Tobias Stelting 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (KH) 00:31.04
9

Heat 3
0
1 Bartlomiej Kucharski 2005 POL Klub Sportowy Wankan Legnica 00:29.25
2 Emil Kruse Enemærke 2005 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:28.93
3 Jeppe Bayer Christensen 2005 DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 00:28.55
4 Mads Emil R. Hermansen 2005 DEN Odder IGF 00:27.54
5 Robert E Falborg Pedersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:27.83
6 Erk Friedmar Schaarschmidt 2005 GER Potsdamer SV 00:28.80
7 Manuel Jaenicke-Rößler 2005 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:29.16
8 Sebastian K Eriksen 2005 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:29.59
9

Heat 4
0
1 Mathis Szász 2004 GER Berliner TSC 00:27.60
2 Lars Riisgaard-Jensen 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:27.18
3 Elias Marius Elsgaard 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:26.84
4 Oskar Luckow Larsen 2004 DEN Gentofte Svømme Klub 00:26.07
5 Erik Thielicke 2004 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:26.49
6 Alexander Trommer 2004 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:27.13
7 Sander Møller Jürgensen 2004 DEN Odder IGF 00:27.48
8 Milan Schmalz 2004 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:27.64
9

Event-No. 100
8 x 25m Butterfly Mixed
Heat 1
0 2. Team DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen II 03:37.00
1 1. Team GER Kreis Harburg 02:35.53
2 1. Team DEN Farum Svømmeklub 02:15.99
3 1. Team GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 02:15.00
4 1. Team GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 02:05.00
5 1. Team DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen 02:09.79
6 1. Team GER SSV Grenzach 02:15.00
7 2. Team DEN Herlev IF Svømmeafdelingen II 02:18.79
8 1. Team DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 03:22.00
9
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Event-No. 100
8 x 25m Butterfly Mixed
Heat 2
0 2. Team DEN Holstebro Svømme Club II 02:00.00
1 3. Team DEN Vejle Svømmeklub III 01:56.00
2 2. Team DEN Vejle Svømmeklub II 01:54.00
3 1. Team DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:51.00
4 1. Team DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:49.00
5 1. Team DEN Holstebro Svømme Club 01:50.00
6 1. Team GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:53.78
7 1. Team GER Team Westsachsen 01:55.00
8 1. Team SWE SK Triton 02:00.00
9 1. Team GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 02:00.00


